
Wk Date Day Start Time End Time Venue Activity

1 15-Sep Mon 7.30 am 7.45 am Hall Leaders' Investiture Assembly

2.00 pm 3.00 pm Classrooms P3&P4 SDR / P5 RRP

2.15 pm 4.15 pm CCA Venues Competitive CCA 

16-Sep Tue

P3 End-of-Year Exam (EYE): English Language (EL) Oral 

P5 End-of-Year (EYE): Mother Tongue Language (MTL) Oral 

18-Sep Thu

7.15 am 7.45 am

Staff Lounge (CL) 

PAL Room (ML & TL)

(Primary 2, 5 and 6)

MTL SEED Programme 

P3 End-of-Year Exam (EYE): Mother Tongue Language (MTL) Oral 

P4 End-of-Year Exam (EYE): English Language (EL) Oral 

19-Sep Fri P4 End-of-Year Exam (EYE): Mother Tongue Language (MTL) Oral 

P5 End-of-Year Exam (EYE): English Language (EL) Oral 

2 22-Sep Mon

Recess Foyer/TPC/Netball Court CCA Showcase (for P2 students)

2.00 pm 3.00 pm Classrooms P3&P4 SDR / P5 RRP

2.15 pm 4.15 pm CCA Venues Competitive CCA 

2.15pm 3.45pm Teaching Lab Cyber Wellness programme for selected P4 and P5 students

Recess Foyer/TPC/Netball Court CCA Showcase (for P2 students)

2.00 pm 4.15 pm PAL Room 1 & 2 CDAC GEM Programme

24-Sep Wed

Recess Foyer/TPC/Netball Court CCA Showcase (for P2 students)

2.00 pm 3.00 pm Classrooms P3&P4 SDR / P3&P4 RRP 

25-Sep Thu

26-Sep Fri

3 29-Sep Mon

PSLE Written Exam: Mathematics/Foundation Mathematics 

2.15 pm 5.00 pm Hall/Classrooms

2.15 pm 5.00 pm Hall/Classrooms

P6 Study Break (P1 to P5 students will report to school as usual)

P6 Study Break (P1 to P5 students will report to school as usual)

P6 Study Break (P1 to P5 students will report to school as usual)

5.00 pm Hall/Classrooms

PSLE Written Exam: English Language/Foundation English Language 
P1, P2 and P3 students will report to school as usual

Home Based Learning (HBL) for P4 and P5 students 

P1, P2 and P3 students will report to school as usual

Home Based Learning (HBL) for P4 and P5 students 

PSLE Written Exam: Mother Tongue Language/Foundation Mother Tongue Language 
P1, P2, P4 and P5 students will report to school as usual

Home Based Learning (HBL) for P3 students

2025 Term 4 Calendar of Events (for Stakeholders on School Website)

23-Sep Tue

17-Sep Wed

PSLE Listening Comprehension (School Closure Day)

2.15 pm



30-Sep Tue

1-Oct Wed

All students except P6s will report to school as usual 

2.15 pm 3.45 pm Classrooms P5 HMT

2-Oct Thu 7.30 am 10.30 am Hall/Classrooms Children's Day Celebration and Lower Primary Games Day

3-Oct Fri

4 6-Oct Mon Curr Time Curr Time Classrooms P3 to P5 End-of Year Exam (EYE): English Language (EL) Paper 1

2.00 pm 3.00 pm Classrooms P3&P4 SDR 

7-Oct Tue Curr Time Curr Time Classrooms P3 to P5 End-of Year Exam (EYE): Mother Tongue Language (MTL) Paper 1

2.00 pm 4.15 pm PAL Room 1 and 2 CDAC GEM Programme

8-Oct Wed 9.00 am 12.00 pm YCK/Bishan/Jalan Besar P6 Swimsafer Programme: Lesson 1

2.00 pm 3.00 pm Classrooms P3&P4 SDR / P3&P4 RRP 

2.15 pm 3.45 pm Classrooms P5 HMT

9-Oct Thu Curr Time Curr Time Classrooms P3 to P5 End-of Year Exam (EYE): EL Listening Comprehension (LC)

1.30 pm 2.30 pm Classrooms P3&P4 SDR / P3&P4 RRP 

2.00 pm 3.30 pm Library P1 Kidsread@AMKP (19)

10-Oct Fri Curr Time Curr Time Classrooms P3 to P5 End-of Year Exam (EYE): MTL Listening Comprehension (LC)

9.00 am 12.00 pm YCK/Bishan/Jalan Besar P6 Swimsafer Programme: Lesson 2

2.15 pm 4.15 pm CCA Venues Mass CCA 

5 13-Oct Mon

9.00 am 12.00 pm YCK/Bishan/Jalan Besar P6 Swimsafer Programme: Lesson 3

14-Oct Tue

15-Oct Wed

9.00 am 12.00 pm YCK/Bishan/Jalan Besar P6 Swimsafer Programme: Lesson 4

16-Oct Thu

7.15 am 7.45 am

Staff Lounge (CL) 

PAL Room (ML & TL)

(Primary 2, 5 and 6)

MTL SEED Programme 

2.00 pm 3.30 pm Library P1 Kidsread@AMKP (20)

17-Oct Fri 9.00 am 12.00 pm YCK/Bishan/Jalan Besar P6 Swimsafer Programme: Lesson 5

2.15 pm 4.15 pm CCA Venues Mass CCA 

PSLE Marking Exercise (School Closure Day)

PSLE Marking Exercise (School Closure Day)

PSLE Written Exam: Science/ Foundation Science 
P1, P2, P4 and P5 students will report to school as usual

Home Based Learning (HBL) for P3 students

PSLE Written Exam: Higher Mother Tongue Language

PSLE Marking Exercise (School Closure Day)

School Holiday: Children's Day

GEP Selection Exercise (For Shortlisted P3 students only)

GEP Selection Exercise (For Shortlisted P3 students only)



6 20 Oct Mon

21-Oct Tue

22 Oct Wed Curr Time Curr Time Classrooms P3 to P5 End-of Year Exam (EYE): EL Paper 2

9.00 am 12.00 pm YCK/Bishan/Jalan Besar P6 Swimsafer Programme: Lesson 6

23-Oct Thu Curr Time Curr Time Classrooms P3 to P5 End-of Year Exam (EYE): Mathematics

2.00 pm 3.30 pm Library P1 Kidsread@AMKP 

24-Oct Fri Curr Time Curr Time Classrooms P3 to P5 End-of Year Exam (EYE): MTL Paper 2

9.00 am 12.00 pm YCK/Bishan/Jalan Besar P6 Swimsafer Programme: Lesson 7

7 27-Oct Mon Curr Time Curr Time Classrooms P3 to P5 End-of Year Exam (EYE): Science

28-Oct Tue Curr Time Curr Time Classrooms P5 End-of Year Exam (EYE): HMTL Paper 1 and 2

Curr Time AACS in AMK P6 VIA Outreach (6CA and 6IN) 

9.00 am 12.00 pm YCK/Bishan P6 Swimsafer Programme: Lesson 8 (6RS, 6RP, 6EN)

2.00 pm 4.15 pm PAL Room 1 and 2 CDAC GEM Programme

2.00 pm 4.00 pm Teaching Lab P4 Science Olympiad Training 1 (For selected P4 students) 

29-Oct Wed 9.00 am 12.00 pm Jalan Besar P6 Swimsafer Programme: Lesson 8 (6IN, 6CA)

2.00 pm 4.00 pm Teaching Lab P4 Science Olympiad Training 2 (For selected P4 students) 

7.15 am 7.45 am

Staff Lounge (CL) 

PAL Room (ML & TL)

(Primary 2, 5 and 6)

MTL SEED Programme 

Curr Time AACs in AMK /  School Hall P6 VIA Outreach (6RP and 6RS)

31-Oct Fri Curr Time Curr Time Classrooms P6 ICT Literacy Coding (AI module)

2.30pm 4.00 pm YCK/Bishan P6 Swimsafer Programme: Make-up Test 

2.15 pm 4.15 pm CCA Venues Mass CCA 

8 3-Nov Mon 7.45 am 8.45 am Classooms/ Hall Deepavali Celebration Assembly

2.00 pm 3.00 pm Classrooms P3&P4 SDR

2.00 pm 4.00 pm Teaching Lab P4 Science Olympiad Training 3 (For selected P4 students) 

4-Nov Tue Curr Time School Hall P6 VIA Outreach (6EN)

2.00 pm 4.15 pm Vivita HQ CDAC GEM Programme

5-Nov Wed 2.00 pm 3.00 pm Classrooms P3&P4 SDR / P3&P4 RRP 

2.00 pm 4.00 pm Teaching Lab P4 Science Olympiad Training 4 (For selected P4 students) 

6-Nov Thu

7.15 am 7.45 am

Staff Lounge (CL) 

PAL Room (ML & TL)

(Primary 2, 5 and 6)

MTL SEED Programme 

2.00 pm 3.00 pm Classrooms P3&P4 SDR / P3&P4 RRP 

2.15 pm 5.00 pm Library /   Classrooms AMKP Student Leaders Celebrates Training! 

Public Holiday : Deepavali

Thu30-Oct



7-Nov Fri Admin Day (School Closure Day)

9 10-Nov Mon 7.45am 8.45am Hall ECG Assembly Talk (World of Work Week)

2.00 pm 4.00 pm Teaching Lab P4 Science Olympiad Training 5 (For selected P4 students) 

11-Nov Tue Curr Time Classrooms P2 & P4 MathsCheck

8.45am 11.15am Hall AMKP Secondary Schools' Fair (For P6s only)

2.00 pm 4.15 pm Hall CDAC GEM Programme

12-Nov Wed Curr Time Classrooms P2 & P4 MathsCheck

2.00 pm 4.00 pm Teaching Lab P4 Science Olympiad Training 6 (For selected P4 students) 

7.15 am 7.45 am

Staff Lounge (CL) 

PAL Room (ML & TL)

(Primary 2, 5 and 6)

MTL SEED Programme (Final session)

2.00 pm 3.00 pm Classrooms P3&P4 SDR / P3&P4 RRP 

2.00 pm 3.30 pm Library P1 Kidsread@AMKP

14-Nov Fri Curr Time Classrooms P2 & P4 MathsCheck

10 17-Nov Mon Recess Foyer Science Fiesta 2025 

2.00 pm 4.00 pm Teaching Lab P4 Science Olympiad Training 7 (For selected P4 students) 

18-Nov Tue

19-Nov Wed Curr Time Curr Time AMKP Plays! 

Curr Time Curr Time External Venue P6 Dining Etiquette Workshop & Graduation Lunch

2.00 pm 4.00 pm Teaching Lab P4 Science Olympiad Training 8 (For selected P4 students) 

20-Nov Thu
9.00 am 11.00 am Hall

AMKP Celebrates!                                                                                                           (Only 

P3 to P5 award winners & performers will report to school) 

11.30 am 1.00 pm Classrooms AMKP Showcases! (P1 & P2 students will report to school as usual)

21-Nov Fri 8.00 am 9.30 am Hall P6 Graduation (Only P6 students will report to school)

10.30am 12.00pm Hall 2026 P1 Orientation

12.00pm 1.00pm Staff Lounge Parents' Support Group (PSG) Appreciation Session

Note: Primary 1 (new 2026 cohort) will start school on Friday, 2 January 2026. 

Primary 2 to 6 will start school on Monday, 5 January 2026.

Eat with your Family Day (School closes at 5 pm)

13-Nov Thu


